Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		
SSI Manufacturing Technologies Corporation	Name: <u>SSI Medical Technologies, IJC</u> Internal Address: <u>Attn: Carlos Lara</u>	
Execution Date(s) 12/17/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address:675 Emmet Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:Bristol	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:CT	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 06010	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
883,080	5,263,967	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SSI Medical Technologies, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
· ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Attn: Carlos Lara	X Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 675 Emmet Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address: 675 Emmet Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Bristol	8. Payment Information	
State: CT Zip: 06010	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>2005</u> Expiration Date <u>03/06</u>	
Phone Number: 80-589-8004	V 0, 00	
Fax Number: 86-589-6132	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: C7LARARTAS@AOL. Cd	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: _ ん ノン フェ	12/17/04	
Signature	Date	
David W. Florian, Jr. Sees Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

BILL OF SALE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby SSI MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGIES acknowledged, the undersigned. CORPORATION, a Connecticut corporation having an office in the Town of Bristol, County of Hartford and State of Connecticut (the "Grantor") does hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto SSI MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company having an office in the Town of Bristol, County of Hartford and State of Connecticut (the "Grantee"), the "Included Assets" listed on Schedule A attached hereto as of the opening of business on December 17, 2004.

Grantor does for itself and its successors and assigns covenant and agree to and with the said Grantee that the "included Assets" conveyed herein are free and clear from any encumbrances whatsoever, that the Grantor is the true and lawful owner thereof and that the Grantor has the right and lawful authority to bargain and sell same in the manner and form as aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has hereto set its hand this 17th day of December, 2004,

WITNESSES:

GRANTOR:

SSI MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

David W. Florian.

Its President

Hereunto Duly Authorized

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

Ss. Wethersfield

December 17, 2004

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

Personally appeared David W. Florian, Jr., President of SSI Manufacturing Technologies Corporation, signer of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed as such President and the free act and deed of said corporation, before me.

> Charles J. Shirnkus, Jr. Commissioner of the Superior Court

> > PATENT REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 01/17/2005

SCHEDULE A

·	· .	erge 12 to the contract of the
j		
Asset Type	e SSLA	sset Description
Computer		
Software		569 Computer Software - Inst. Repairs Custom FoxPro Database
Machine		371 Probe & Cable Test Assembly
		581 Clampoc Shrink Tunnel Oven
•		582 Belt Grinder
		683 (2) Belt Orinders
		584 Davol Tooling @ Thompson Castings 585 Handle Casting Tooling @ Vestshell Castings
		596 Trigger Casting Tooling @ Thompson Castings
		591 Microscope (Nikan)
		593 Microscope
1		594 Microscope
		596 Dumore Orill Press
		602 Valley Labs Generator
		803 Market Forge Autoclave
į		607 (2) Empire Tumble Blaaters w/Torrit Min! Dust Collector 608 Ultrasonic Cleaner
•		610 Mini Tumbler
		612 Used inert Blue Point Heat Treat Oven
		613 Cutoff Saw
Other	Lot	
· ·	<u>. </u>	Various - Cutoff Saw, Sandblaster, Digital Rockwell Hardness Tester, Rutchet Caaling Tool @ Thompson Castings, Rotation Wheel - injection Molding Tools @ Scitech, Miller GTAW Welder W/Bench & Rotary Table, Old Siyle Handle/Trigger Casting Tools @ Thompson Castings, Bench Mounted (2) Pollahing Station, (3) Assembly Benches, (1) Test Sench (HIPot Tester, OHM Meter, Leak Detector), (1) Work Bench, Misu. Tools, Flotures w/Cabinet, Misc. Cabinets and Flie Cabinets, Misc. Hand Tools, (2) Dumore Drill Presses, Misc. Inspection Equipment, Assembly Fixtures, Bended Inventory Room (Cage) w/shalving units.
. .	Ľðŧ	Product Design & Engineering Date
>	Lot	CNC Programs & Files Pelant No. 5, 263, 967
 		Pelent No.5,263,967
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		1
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
t Type		et Description
hine	60	04 Hardinge Omni-Turn
		Hardinge GT Gang Tool CNC Turning Center w/Muiti-Tube LNS 18 Hydrobar Feeder (1" Bar Capacity) w/ Tooling
	61	Matsuura 510V Vertical Milling Center - 6,000 RPM, 8T35 Taper, 20 Tool Changer, 4th Axis, Twin 5th Axis HAAS indexer, Including 19 base set of tool holders w/cabinet Serial # 900508341

PATENT

REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0577